
Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT PA TV CL

PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 FASCIANELLA MARTINA 05/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,725 12,950 15,400 14,750 12,950 44,875

2 GROSSARDI SOFIA 23/04/2010 ADS PLAY SPORT 15,175 10,250 13,750 14,500 10,250 43,425

3 MANNINI IRENE 18/08/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,725 11,850 14,250 14,300 11,850 43,275

4 DE PERETTI ILARIA 12/05/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,025 10,050 15,350 13,450 10,050 42,825

5 IVALDI SOFIA  29/01/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 14,975 11,800 13,700 13,800 11,800 42,475

6 CANNIZZARO CLOE 28/07/2012 OGAWA 14,700 13,650 13,700 14,000 13,650 42,400

7 AVELLINO ALICE 22/11/2012 OGAWA 14,675 13,550 14,050 13,450 13,450 42,275

8 ABRIGNANI SARA 11/02/2010 ARTISTICA SPINEA 13,700 11,800 13,650 14,850 11,800 42,200

9 POCUSTA GIADA 17/11/2011 SMST 14,600 12,750 13,200 14,200 12,750 42,000

10 BESIO CAROL 14/05/2012 OGAWA 14,475 13,300 12,950 14,000 12,950 41,775

11 FERRICCHIO ARIANNA 25/08/2010 SMST 15,100 13,550 12,500 13,100 12,500 41,750

12 MANOLE MARTINA 19/10/2012 G&A  13,900 11,550 13,400 14,400 11,550 41,700

13 MICUCCI SOFIA 11/06/2012 G&A  14,075 9,750 13,850 13,500 9,750 41,425

14 PASQUALI GABRIELLA 14/12/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,150 12,400 12,550 14,400 12,400 41,100

15 TARANTINO GIADA 06/10/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,600 11,650 11,050 14,200 11,050 40,450

16 RUOTOLO SOFIA 06/04/2012 G&A  13,925 10,450 11,950 13,650 10,450 39,525

17 MILAN OTTAVIA 19/03/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,275 12,000 12,200 14,000 12,000 39,475

18 SAUCHELLI FRANCESCA 12/03/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 13,500 10,250 12,300 13,600 10,250 39,400

19 BOCCARDO SERENA 27/07/2010 G&A  13,975 11,700 11,750 13,350 11,700 39,075

20 MOCANU ELISA MARIA 24/08/2012 G&A  13,400 9,450 11,850 13,650 9,450 38,900

21 POPESCU  EMMA 04/08/2011 G&A  13,400 10,050 11,850 13,350 10,050 38,600

22 OROSHI ANNA 11/04/2011 G&A  13,150 10,250 11,700 13,500 10,250 38,350

23 MAESTRI ASIA 20/05/2011 G&A  12,775 9,450 13,050 12,440 9,450 38,265

24 FABIANO MATILDA 01/02/2012 G&A  6,825 11,050 12,350 12,650 6,825 36,050

25 SCARONE MARIAVITTORIA 10/03/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 6,175 11,800 10,700 13,150 6,175 35,650

26 FIORENTINO AURORA 27/10/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT

1 GROSSARDI SOFIA 23/04/2010 ADS PLAY SPORT 15,175
2 FERRICCHIO ARIANNA 25/08/2010 SMST 15,100
3 IVALDI SOFIA  29/01/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 14,975
4 FASCIANELLA MARTINA 05/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,725
5 MANNINI IRENE 18/08/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,725
6 CANNIZZARO CLOE 28/07/2012 OGAWA 14,700
7 AVELLINO ALICE 22/11/2012 OGAWA 14,675
8 TARANTINO GIADA 06/10/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,600
9 POCUSTA GIADA 17/11/2011 SMST 14,600

10 BESIO CAROL 14/05/2012 OGAWA 14,475
11 PASQUALI GABRIELLA 14/12/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,150
12 MICUCCI SOFIA 11/06/2012 G&A  14,075
13 DE PERETTI ILARIA 12/05/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,025
14 BOCCARDO SERENA 27/07/2010 G&A  13,975
15 RUOTOLO SOFIA 06/04/2012 G&A  13,925
16 MANOLE MARTINA 19/10/2012 G&A  13,900
17 ABRIGNANI SARA 11/02/2010 ARTISTICA SPINEA 13,700
18 SAUCHELLI FRANCESCA 12/03/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 13,500
19 POPESCU  EMMA 04/08/2011 G&A  13,400
20 MOCANU ELISA MARIA 24/08/2012 G&A  13,400
21 MILAN OTTAVIA 19/03/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,275
22 OROSHI ANNA 11/04/2011 G&A  13,150
23 MAESTRI ASIA 20/05/2011 G&A  12,775
24 FABIANO MATILDA 01/02/2012 G&A  6,825
25 SCARONE MARIAVITTORIA 10/03/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 6,175
26 FIORENTINO AURORA 27/10/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 0,000

Programma B2Mini



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società PA

1 CANNIZZARO CLOE 28/07/2012 OGAWA 13,650
2 AVELLINO ALICE 22/11/2012 OGAWA 13,550
3 FERRICCHIO ARIANNA 25/08/2010 SMST 13,550
4 BESIO CAROL 14/05/2012 OGAWA 13,300
5 FASCIANELLA MARTINA 05/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,950
6 POCUSTA GIADA 17/11/2011 SMST 12,750
7 PASQUALI GABRIELLA 14/12/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 12,400
8 MILAN OTTAVIA 19/03/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 12,000
9 MANNINI IRENE 18/08/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,850

10 IVALDI SOFIA  29/01/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 11,800
11 ABRIGNANI SARA 11/02/2010 ARTISTICA SPINEA 11,800
12 SCARONE MARIAVITTORIA 10/03/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 11,800
13 BOCCARDO SERENA 27/07/2010 G&A  11,700
14 TARANTINO GIADA 06/10/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 11,650
15 MANOLE MARTINA 19/10/2012 G&A  11,550
16 FABIANO MATILDA 01/02/2012 G&A  11,050
17 RUOTOLO SOFIA 06/04/2012 G&A  10,450
18 GROSSARDI SOFIA 23/04/2010 ADS PLAY SPORT 10,250
19 OROSHI ANNA 11/04/2011 G&A  10,250
20 SAUCHELLI FRANCESCA 12/03/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 10,250
21 DE PERETTI ILARIA 12/05/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 10,050
22 POPESCU  EMMA 04/08/2011 G&A  10,050
23 MICUCCI SOFIA 11/06/2012 G&A  9,750
24 MAESTRI ASIA 20/05/2011 G&A  9,450
25 MOCANU ELISA MARIA 24/08/2012 G&A  9,450
26 FIORENTINO AURORA 27/10/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società TV

1 FASCIANELLA MARTINA 05/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 15,400
2 DE PERETTI ILARIA 12/05/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 15,350
3 MANNINI IRENE 18/08/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,250
4 AVELLINO ALICE 22/11/2012 OGAWA 14,050
5 MICUCCI SOFIA 11/06/2012 G&A  13,850
6 GROSSARDI SOFIA 23/04/2010 ADS PLAY SPORT 13,750
7 IVALDI SOFIA  29/01/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 13,700
8 CANNIZZARO CLOE 28/07/2012 OGAWA 13,700
9 ABRIGNANI SARA 11/02/2010 ARTISTICA SPINEA 13,650

10 MANOLE MARTINA 19/10/2012 G&A  13,400
11 POCUSTA GIADA 17/11/2011 SMST 13,200
12 MAESTRI ASIA 20/05/2011 G&A  13,050
13 BESIO CAROL 14/05/2012 OGAWA 12,950
14 PASQUALI GABRIELLA 14/12/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 12,550
15 FERRICCHIO ARIANNA 25/08/2010 SMST 12,500
16 FABIANO MATILDA 01/02/2012 G&A  12,350
17 SAUCHELLI FRANCESCA 12/03/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 12,300
18 MILAN OTTAVIA 19/03/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 12,200
19 RUOTOLO SOFIA 06/04/2012 G&A  11,950
20 POPESCU  EMMA 04/08/2011 G&A  11,850
21 MOCANU ELISA MARIA 24/08/2012 G&A  11,850
22 BOCCARDO SERENA 27/07/2010 G&A  11,750
23 OROSHI ANNA 11/04/2011 G&A  11,700
24 TARANTINO GIADA 06/10/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 11,050
25 SCARONE MARIAVITTORIA 10/03/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 10,700
26 FIORENTINO AURORA 27/10/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 0,000



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società CL

1 ABRIGNANI SARA 11/02/2010 ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,850
2 FASCIANELLA MARTINA 05/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,750
3 GROSSARDI SOFIA 23/04/2010 ADS PLAY SPORT 14,500
4 MANOLE MARTINA 19/10/2012 G&A  14,400
5 PASQUALI GABRIELLA 14/12/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,400
6 MANNINI IRENE 18/08/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,300
7 TARANTINO GIADA 06/10/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,200
8 POCUSTA GIADA 17/11/2011 SMST 14,200
9 CANNIZZARO CLOE 28/07/2012 OGAWA 14,000

10 BESIO CAROL 14/05/2012 OGAWA 14,000
11 MILAN OTTAVIA 19/03/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,000
12 IVALDI SOFIA  29/01/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 13,800
13 RUOTOLO SOFIA 06/04/2012 G&A  13,650
14 MOCANU ELISA MARIA 24/08/2012 G&A  13,650
15 SAUCHELLI FRANCESCA 12/03/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 13,600
16 OROSHI ANNA 11/04/2011 G&A  13,500
17 MICUCCI SOFIA 11/06/2012 G&A  13,500
18 DE PERETTI ILARIA 12/05/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,450
19 AVELLINO ALICE 22/11/2012 OGAWA 13,450
20 BOCCARDO SERENA 27/07/2010 G&A  13,350
21 POPESCU  EMMA 04/08/2011 G&A  13,350
22 SCARONE MARIAVITTORIA 10/03/2010 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,150
23 FERRICCHIO ARIANNA 25/08/2010 SMST 13,100
24 FABIANO MATILDA 01/02/2012 G&A  12,650
25 MAESTRI ASIA 20/05/2011 G&A  12,440
26 FIORENTINO AURORA 27/10/2010 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 0,000



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02 Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT PA TV CL PUNT. SCARTATO TOTALE

1 PONTONIO ILARIA 20/03/2011 SMST 16,040 13,600 14,400 14,200 13,600 44,640

2 SATTANINO IRENE 23/06/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,700 10,650 14,100 14,700 10,650 43,500

3 PONTONIO GAIA 20/03/2011 SMST 14,775 13,450 13,500 13,900 13,450 42,175

4 BEDIN AGNESE 14/02/2010 G.S. AUDACE 14,225 13,400 14,150 13,800 13,400 42,175

5 CHIESA SARA 19/08/2011 SMST 15,275 12,050 12,450 13,750 12,050 41,475

6 LUKAJ PAOLA 28/04/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,725 11,700 11,450 14,150 11,450 40,575

7 BENNICI MATILDA 30/06/2010 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 14,675 12,050 13,150 12,050 12,050 39,875

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT

1 PONTONIO ILARIA 20/03/2011 SMST 16,040
2 CHIESA SARA 19/08/2011 SMST 15,275
3 PONTONIO GAIA 20/03/2011 SMST 14,775
4 LUKAJ PAOLA 28/04/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,725
5 SATTANINO IRENE 23/06/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,700
6 BENNICI MATILDA 30/06/2010 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 14,675
7 BEDIN AGNESE 14/02/2010 G.S. AUDACE 14,225

Mini Programma B1



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02 Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società PA

1 PONTONIO ILARIA 20/03/2011 SMST 13,600
2 PONTONIO GAIA 20/03/2011 SMST 13,450
3 BEDIN AGNESE 14/02/2010 G.S. AUDACE 13,400
4 CHIESA SARA 19/08/2011 SMST 12,050
5 BENNICI MATILDA 30/06/2010 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 12,050
6 LUKAJ PAOLA 28/04/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,700
7 SATTANINO IRENE 23/06/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 10,650

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società TV

1 PONTONIO ILARIA 20/03/2011 SMST 14,400
2 BEDIN AGNESE 14/02/2010 G.S. AUDACE 14,150
3 SATTANINO IRENE 23/06/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,100
4 PONTONIO GAIA 20/03/2011 SMST 13,500
5 BENNICI MATILDA 30/06/2010 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 13,150
6 CHIESA SARA 19/08/2011 SMST 12,450
7 LUKAJ PAOLA 28/04/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,450

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società CL

1 SATTANINO IRENE 23/06/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,700
2 PONTONIO ILARIA 20/03/2011 SMST 14,200
3 LUKAJ PAOLA 28/04/2010 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,150
4 PONTONIO GAIA 20/03/2011 SMST 13,900
5 BEDIN AGNESE 14/02/2010 G.S. AUDACE 13,800
6 CHIESA SARA 19/08/2011 SMST 13,750
7 BENNICI MATILDA 30/06/2010 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 12,050



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT PA TV CL

PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 SPEZZATI CAROLINA 04/11/2009 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 15,600 13,800 15,050 13,650 13,650 44,450

2 TAGLIAPIETRALETIZIA 31/10/2008 ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,700 12,900 14,650 14,800 12,900 44,150

3 SPREAFICO MARTINA 27/09/2009 SPORT è SALUTE 14,650 11,400 14,800 13,900 11,400 43,350

4 TODESCO GIULIA 05/04/2008 G.S. AUDACE 14,625 14,400 14,300 14,000 14,000 43,325

5 PELLEGRINI ANNA 14/07/2008 SMST 14,950 10,950 13,450 14,100 10,950 42,500

6 BERLIN ANDREA 18/08/2008 G.S. AUDACE 15,050 13,150 12,900 13,600 12,900 41,800

7 MANCUSO GIORGIA 01/12/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,050 12,450 12,500 14,400 12,450 40,950

8 REBUFFO  ANNA 02/09/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,850 11,050 11,650 14,000 11,050 40,500

9 DURANTI CECILIA 26/03/2009 SMST 13,975 12,950 10,350 13,500 10,350 40,425

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT

1 SPEZZATI CAROLINA 04/11/2009 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 15,600

2 BERLIN ANDREA 18/08/2008 G.S. AUDACE 15,050

3 PELLEGRINI ANNA 14/07/2008 SMST 14,950

4 REBUFFO  ANNA 02/09/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,850

5 TAGLIAPIETRALETIZIA 31/10/2008 ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,700

6 SPREAFICO MARTINA 27/09/2009 SPORT è SALUTE 14,650

7 TODESCO GIULIA 05/04/2008 G.S. AUDACE 14,625

8 MANCUSO GIORGIA 01/12/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,050

9 DURANTI CECILIA 26/03/2009 SMST 13,975

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società PA

1 TODESCO GIULIA 05/04/2008 G.S. AUDACE 14,400

2 SPEZZATI CAROLINA 04/11/2009 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,800

3 BERLIN ANDREA 18/08/2008 G.S. AUDACE 13,150

4 DURANTI CECILIA 26/03/2009 SMST 12,950

5 TAGLIAPIETRALETIZIA 31/10/2008 ARTISTICA SPINEA 12,900

6 MANCUSO GIORGIA 01/12/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 12,450

7 SPREAFICO MARTINA 27/09/2009 SPORT è SALUTE 11,400

8 REBUFFO  ANNA 02/09/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,050

9 PELLEGRINI ANNA 14/07/2008 SMST 10,950

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società TV

Propaganda Programma B1



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

1 SPEZZATI CAROLINA 04/11/2009 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 15,050

2 SPREAFICO MARTINA 27/09/2009 SPORT è SALUTE 14,800

3 TAGLIAPIETRALETIZIA 31/10/2008 ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,650

4 TODESCO GIULIA 05/04/2008 G.S. AUDACE 14,300

5 PELLEGRINI ANNA 14/07/2008 SMST 13,450

6 BERLIN ANDREA 18/08/2008 G.S. AUDACE 12,900

7 MANCUSO GIORGIA 01/12/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 12,500

8 REBUFFO  ANNA 02/09/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,650

9 DURANTI CECILIA 26/03/2009 SMST 10,350

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società CL

1 TAGLIAPIETRALETIZIA 31/10/2008 ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,800

2 MANCUSO GIORGIA 01/12/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,400

3 PELLEGRINI ANNA 14/07/2008 SMST 14,100

4 TODESCO GIULIA 05/04/2008 G.S. AUDACE 14,000

5 REBUFFO  ANNA 02/09/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,000

6 SPREAFICO MARTINA 27/09/2009 SPORT è SALUTE 13,900

7 SPEZZATI CAROLINA 04/11/2009 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,650

8 BERLIN ANDREA 18/08/2008 G.S. AUDACE 13,600

9 DURANTI CECILIA 26/03/2009 SMST 13,500



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Società VT PA TV CL PUNT. SCARTATO TOTALE

1 FARINAZZO LUCIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,775 11,950 15,450 13,800 11,950 44,025

2 COPPETTI GIADA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,575 12,400 15,550 13,750 12,400 43,875

3 PASQUA  SOFIA GAP ACADEMY 14,950 10,850 14,150 14,750 10,850 43,850

4 BARBUTO GIADA FOLGORE 14,650 14,100 12,550 14,850 12,550 43,600

5 PAJNO FRANCESCA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,500 12,700 14,150 14,750 12,700 43,400

6 ANGELUCCI CHIARA OGAWA 15,475 12,750 14,100 13,550 12,750 43,125

7 ANNALORO GINEVRA SMST 14,650 11,850 13,750 14,550 11,850 42,950

8 CABIANCA ALICIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,175 12,050 14,000 14,600 12,050 42,775

9 FRANCHIN ANNA DADO MAGICO 14,675 12,050 13,500 14,600 12,050 42,775

10 DELL' ORTO ANITA SPORT è SALUTE 15,000 14,050 11,550 13,700 11,550 42,750

11 BORGONOVO CAMILLA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,625 11,600 14,650 13,200 11,600 42,475

12 SERGI NOEMI ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,000 11,050 14,850 13,600 11,050 42,450

13 JANNINO AURORA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,550 10,750 13,500 14,400 10,750 42,450

14 SARTORI ASIA MY GYM 14,525 11,800 13,900 13,900 11,800 42,325

15 MINETTI ELENA PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 14,000 13,600 13,250 13,450 13,250 41,050

16 GULLI SOFIA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,625 10,950 11,750 14,400 10,950 40,775

17 BERTOLIN EVA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,075 12,250 12,800 13,900 12,250 40,775

18 BERTA MARTINA ARTISTICA 2000 14,850 11,150 12,150 13,550 11,150 40,550

19 MAGGIA RACHELE ADS PLAY SPORT 14,575 10,050 12,950 13,000 10,050 40,525

20 BASILICO VITTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,450 10,750 11,700 14,350 10,750 40,500

21 COLOMBO ILARIA ARTISTICA 2000 15,050 12,150 11,650 13,150 11,650 40,350

22 AMOGGI  GAIA SANTENA 14,875 10,500 12,200 13,150 10,500 40,225

23 BELTRAMO BRESEIDE QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 14,250 9,650 11,750 14,150 9,650 40,150

24 PIOVANO GRETA ARTISTICA 2000 14,075 10,550 12,850 13,000 10,550 39,925

25 PIGNONE BENEDETTA NICHE 14,050 9,150 11,750 14,000 9,150 39,800

26 BICOS LAURA ARTISTICA SPINEA 13,400 12,150 10,950 14,050 10,950 39,600

27 COZZI CAROLINA SMST 13,625 12,100 12,150 13,650 12,100 39,425

28 BATTISTA CHIARA SMST 13,700 11,600 11,850 13,250 11,600 38,800

29 OBERTA PAGET SELAMAWIT SMST 13,850 10,050 10,300 12,950 10,050 37,100

30 DIOGRANDE VALERIA SMST 13,650 8,550 9,800 13,600 8,550 37,050

31 BARBATO CECILIA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

32 ROSA MARTINA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

33 ZEFI VICTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

Programma B2Propaganda



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Società VT

1 ANGELUCCI CHIARA OGAWA 15,475

2 COLOMBO ILARIA ARTISTICA 2000 15,050

3 DELL' ORTO ANITA SPORT è SALUTE 15,000

4 PASQUA  SOFIA GAP ACADEMY 14,950

5 AMOGGI  GAIA SANTENA 14,875

6 BERTA MARTINA ARTISTICA 2000 14,850

7 FARINAZZO LUCIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,775

8 FRANCHIN ANNA DADO MAGICO 14,675

9 BARBUTO GIADA FOLGORE 14,650

10 ANNALORO GINEVRA SMST 14,650

11 BORGONOVO CAMILLA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,625

12 GULLI SOFIA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,625

13 MAGGIA RACHELE ADS PLAY SPORT 14,575

14 COPPETTI GIADA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,575

15 JANNINO AURORA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,550

16 SARTORI ASIA MY GYM 14,525

17 PAJNO FRANCESCA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,500

18 BASILICO VITTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,450

19 BELTRAMO BRESEIDE QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 14,250

20 CABIANCA ALICIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,175

21 PIOVANO GRETA ARTISTICA 2000 14,075

22 BERTOLIN EVA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,075

23 PIGNONE BENEDETTA NICHE 14,050

24 SERGI NOEMI ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,000

25 MINETTI ELENA PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 14,000

26 OBERTA PAGET SELAMAWIT SMST 13,850

27 BATTISTA CHIARA SMST 13,700

28 DIOGRANDE VALERIA SMST 13,650

29 COZZI CAROLINA SMST 13,625

30 BICOS LAURA ARTISTICA SPINEA 13,400

31 BARBATO CECILIA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

32 ROSA MARTINA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

33 ZEFI VICTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Società PA

1 BARBUTO GIADA FOLGORE 14,100

2 DELL' ORTO ANITA SPORT è SALUTE 14,050

3 MINETTI ELENA PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 13,600

4 ANGELUCCI CHIARA OGAWA 12,750

5 PAJNO FRANCESCA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,700

6 COPPETTI GIADA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,400

7 BERTOLIN EVA ARTISTICA SPINEA 12,250

8 COLOMBO ILARIA ARTISTICA 2000 12,150

9 BICOS LAURA ARTISTICA SPINEA 12,150

10 COZZI CAROLINA SMST 12,100

11 CABIANCA ALICIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 12,050

12 FRANCHIN ANNA DADO MAGICO 12,050

13 FARINAZZO LUCIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 11,950

14 ANNALORO GINEVRA SMST 11,850

15 SARTORI ASIA MY GYM 11,800

16 BORGONOVO CAMILLA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 11,600

17 BATTISTA CHIARA SMST 11,600

18 BERTA MARTINA ARTISTICA 2000 11,150

19 SERGI NOEMI ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 11,050

20 GULLI SOFIA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 10,950

21 PASQUA  SOFIA GAP ACADEMY 10,850

22 BASILICO VITTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 10,750

23 JANNINO AURORA ARTISTICA SPINEA 10,750

24 PIOVANO GRETA ARTISTICA 2000 10,550

25 AMOGGI  GAIA SANTENA 10,500

26 MAGGIA RACHELE ADS PLAY SPORT 10,050

27 OBERTA PAGET SELAMAWIT SMST 10,050

28 BELTRAMO BRESEIDE QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 9,650

29 PIGNONE BENEDETTA NICHE 9,150

30 DIOGRANDE VALERIA SMST 8,550

31 BARBATO CECILIA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

32 ROSA MARTINA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

33 ZEFI VICTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Società TV

1 COPPETTI GIADA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 15,550

2 FARINAZZO LUCIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 15,450

3 SERGI NOEMI ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,850

4 BORGONOVO CAMILLA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,650

5 PAJNO FRANCESCA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,150

6 PASQUA  SOFIA GAP ACADEMY 14,150

7 ANGELUCCI CHIARA OGAWA 14,100

8 CABIANCA ALICIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,000

9 SARTORI ASIA MY GYM 13,900

10 ANNALORO GINEVRA SMST 13,750

11 JANNINO AURORA ARTISTICA SPINEA 13,500

12 FRANCHIN ANNA DADO MAGICO 13,500

13 MINETTI ELENA PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 13,250

14 MAGGIA RACHELE ADS PLAY SPORT 12,950

15 PIOVANO GRETA ARTISTICA 2000 12,850

16 BERTOLIN EVA ARTISTICA SPINEA 12,800

17 BARBUTO GIADA FOLGORE 12,550

18 AMOGGI  GAIA SANTENA 12,200

19 BERTA MARTINA ARTISTICA 2000 12,150

20 COZZI CAROLINA SMST 12,150

21 BATTISTA CHIARA SMST 11,850

22 GULLI SOFIA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 11,750

23 PIGNONE BENEDETTA NICHE 11,750

24 BELTRAMO BRESEIDE QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 11,750

25 BASILICO VITTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 11,700

26 COLOMBO ILARIA ARTISTICA 2000 11,650

27 DELL' ORTO ANITA SPORT è SALUTE 11,550

28 BICOS LAURA ARTISTICA SPINEA 10,950

29 OBERTA PAGET SELAMAWIT SMST 10,300

30 DIOGRANDE VALERIA SMST 9,800

31 BARBATO CECILIA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

32 ROSA MARTINA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

33 ZEFI VICTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Società CL

1 BARBUTO GIADA FOLGORE 14,850

2 PAJNO FRANCESCA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,750

3 PASQUA  SOFIA GAP ACADEMY 14,750

4 CABIANCA ALICIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,600

5 FRANCHIN ANNA DADO MAGICO 14,600

6 ANNALORO GINEVRA SMST 14,550

7 JANNINO AURORA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,400

8 GULLI SOFIA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,400

9 BASILICO VITTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,350

10 BELTRAMO BRESEIDE QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 14,150

11 BICOS LAURA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,050

12 PIGNONE BENEDETTA NICHE 14,000

13 BERTOLIN EVA ARTISTICA SPINEA 13,900

14 SARTORI ASIA MY GYM 13,900

15 FARINAZZO LUCIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,800

16 COPPETTI GIADA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,750

17 DELL' ORTO ANITA SPORT è SALUTE 13,700

18 COZZI CAROLINA SMST 13,650

19 SERGI NOEMI ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,600

20 DIOGRANDE VALERIA SMST 13,600

21 BERTA MARTINA ARTISTICA 2000 13,550

22 ANGELUCCI CHIARA OGAWA 13,550

23 MINETTI ELENA PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 13,450

24 BATTISTA CHIARA SMST 13,250

25 BORGONOVO CAMILLA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,200

26 COLOMBO ILARIA ARTISTICA 2000 13,150

27 AMOGGI  GAIA SANTENA 13,150

28 MAGGIA RACHELE ADS PLAY SPORT 13,000

29 PIOVANO GRETA ARTISTICA 2000 13,000

30 OBERTA PAGET SELAMAWIT SMST 12,950

31 BARBATO CECILIA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

32 ROSA MARTINA ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

33 ZEFI VICTORIA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT PA TV CL PUNT. SCARTATO TOTALE

1 DEIDDA ERIKA 26/11/2007 SAN DAMIANO 15,075 13,9 13,15 14,1 13,15 43,08
2 MERLANTI CAMILLA 15/07/2007 OGAWA 14,350 12,05 14,15 14,15 12,05 42,65
3 BELISARIO GIULIA 11/09/2007 SALGEN 14,475 13,80 12,45 14,20 12,45 42,48
4 LAGUZZI MARTINA 05/12/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 14,600 13,3 13,95 13,65 13,30 42,20
5 BERNARDEL ELISA 27/07/2007 SALGEN 13,950 13,45 12,55 14,40 12,55 41,80
6 GIANA  ALICE  18/09/2006 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 13,625 10,60 13,55 14,10 10,60 41,28
7 TESTA VITTORIA 27/08/2006 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,475 11,6 13,25 13,1 11,60 40,83
8 GAVAZZA MARTINA 16/11/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 13,850 12,2 12,65 12,9 12,20 39,40

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT

1 DEIDDA ERIKA 26/11/2007 SAN DAMIANO 15,075
2 LAGUZZI MARTINA 05/12/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 14,600
3 BELISARIO GIULIA 11/09/2007 SALGEN 14,475
4 TESTA VITTORIA 27/08/2006 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,475
5 MERLANTI CAMILLA 15/07/2007 OGAWA 14,350
6 BERNARDEL ELISA 27/07/2007 SALGEN 13,950
7 GAVAZZA MARTINA 16/11/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 13,850
8 GIANA  ALICE  18/09/2006 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 13,625

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società PA

1 DEIDDA ERIKA 26/11/2007 SAN DAMIANO 13,9
2 BELISARIO GIULIA 11/09/2007 SALGEN 13,80
3 BERNARDEL ELISA 27/07/2007 SALGEN 13,45
4 LAGUZZI MARTINA 05/12/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 13,3
5 GAVAZZA MARTINA 16/11/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 12,2
6 MERLANTI CAMILLA 15/07/2007 OGAWA 12,05
7 TESTA VITTORIA 27/08/2006 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 11,6
8 GIANA  ALICE  18/09/2006 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 10,60

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società TV

1 MERLANTI CAMILLA 15/07/2007 OGAWA 14,15
2 LAGUZZI MARTINA 05/12/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 13,95
3 GIANA  ALICE  18/09/2006 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 13,55
4 TESTA VITTORIA 27/08/2006 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,25
5 DEIDDA ERIKA 26/11/2007 SAN DAMIANO 13,15
6 GAVAZZA MARTINA 16/11/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 12,65
7 BERNARDEL ELISA 27/07/2007 SALGEN 12,55
8 BELISARIO GIULIA 11/09/2007 SALGEN 12,45

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società CL

1 BERNARDEL ELISA 27/07/2007 SALGEN 14,40
2 BELISARIO GIULIA 11/09/2007 SALGEN 14,20
3 MERLANTI CAMILLA 15/07/2007 OGAWA 14,15
4 GIANA  ALICE  18/09/2006 PRIMAVERA VARAZZE 14,10
5 DEIDDA ERIKA 26/11/2007 SAN DAMIANO 14,1
6 LAGUZZI MARTINA 05/12/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 13,65
7 TESTA VITTORIA 27/08/2006 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,1
8 GAVAZZA MARTINA 16/11/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 12,9

Under 15 Programma B1



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT PA TV CL

PUNT. 

SCARTATO

1 FARA LUCREZIA 11/07/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 14,075 14,100 13,900 14,300 13,900
2 GLINGLER CARLOTTA 26/09/2004 FOLGORE 14,350 11,950 13,650 14,400 11,950
3 BORTOLI GLORIA 19/09/2004 G.S. AUDACE 14,775 12,050 13,150 14,400 12,050
4 LANZAVECCHIA NICOLE 07/09/2004 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,900 11,550 12,850 15,000 11,550
5 BRAINI CAROLINA 30/09/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 14,300 12,100 11,500 14,650 11,500
6 CARDARELLI SOFIA 27/04/2005 FOLGORE 13,000 7,150 8,750 12,800 7,150
7 VALNGERI  ALISSA 17/05/2005 SPORT è SALUTE 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
8 LOGGIA ERIKA 01/03/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT

1 BORTOLI GLORIA 19/09/2004 G.S. AUDACE 14,775
2 GLINGLER CARLOTTA 26/09/2004 FOLGORE 14,350
3 BRAINI CAROLINA 30/09/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 14,300
4 FARA LUCREZIA 11/07/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 14,075
5 LANZAVECCHIA NICOLE 07/09/2004 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,900
6 CARDARELLI SOFIA 27/04/2005 FOLGORE 13,000
7 VALNGERI  ALISSA 17/05/2005 SPORT è SALUTE 0,000
8 LOGGIA ERIKA 01/03/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società PA

1 FARA LUCREZIA 11/07/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 14,10
2 BRAINI CAROLINA 30/09/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 12,10
3 BORTOLI GLORIA 19/09/2004 G.S. AUDACE 12,05
4 GLINGLER CARLOTTA 26/09/2004 FOLGORE 11,95
5 LANZAVECCHIA NICOLE 07/09/2004 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,55
6 CARDARELLI SOFIA 27/04/2005 FOLGORE 7,15
7 VALNGERI  ALISSA 17/05/2005 SPORT è SALUTE 0,00
8 LOGGIA ERIKA 01/03/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 0,00

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società TV

1 FARA LUCREZIA 11/07/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 13,90
2 GLINGLER CARLOTTA 26/09/2004 FOLGORE 13,65
3 BORTOLI GLORIA 19/09/2004 G.S. AUDACE 13,15
4 LANZAVECCHIA NICOLE 07/09/2004 OLIMPIA ASTI 12,85
5 BRAINI CAROLINA 30/09/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 11,50
6 CARDARELLI SOFIA 27/04/2005 FOLGORE 8,75
7 VALNGERI  ALISSA 17/05/2005 SPORT è SALUTE 0,00
8 LOGGIA ERIKA 01/03/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 0,00

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società CL

1 LANZAVECCHIA NICOLE 07/09/2004 OLIMPIA ASTI 15,00
2 BRAINI CAROLINA 30/09/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 14,65
3 GLINGLER CARLOTTA 26/09/2004 FOLGORE 14,40
4 BORTOLI GLORIA 19/09/2004 G.S. AUDACE 14,40
5 FARA LUCREZIA 11/07/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 14,30
6 CARDARELLI SOFIA 27/04/2005 FOLGORE 12,80
7 VALNGERI  ALISSA 17/05/2005 SPORT è SALUTE 0,00
8 LOGGIA ERIKA 01/03/2004 FORZA E VIRTU 0,00

Under 17 Programm



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

TOTALE

42,475
42,400
42,325
41,750
41,050
34,550
0,000
0,000

ma B1



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT PA TV CL PUNT. SCARTATO TOTALE

1 ANCORA GRETA 16/01/1997 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,725 12,300 15,000 14,800 12,300 44,525
2 GOMEZ REYES ASIA 09/01/1999 SALGEN 14,550 8,450 14,850 13,700 8,450 43,100
3 PASQUALETTI MAYRA J. 15/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,775 11,450 13,550 13,950 11,450 42,275
4 FERRARI FEDERICA 02/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 14,750 12,400 13,250 14,200 12,400 42,200
5 COLAIANNI CHIARA 04/09/2001 FORZA E VIRTU 14,800 11,700 12,550 14,100 11,700 41,450
6 BERNARDINI  ALESSIA 12/05/2002 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,450 11,750 11,850 14,750 11,750 41,050
7 CASTELLI VALENTINA 01/09/2000 PGS AUXILIUM 14,350 10,950 13,000 13,650 10,950 41,000
8 SCAGLIONE MARTINA 07/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 14,050 11,150 13,150 13,350 11,150 40,550
9 SOLFERINO ALESSIA 13/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,950 12,350 13,150 13,250 12,350 40,350

10 BENSI CECILIA 03/03/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 14,125 10,700 13,150 12,150 10,700 39,425
11 VARLOTTA YLENIA 25/09/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 13,475 10,850 11,150 14,200 10,850 38,825
12 BEVILACQUA  FRANCESCA 13/11/2001 AURORA 76 13,900 0,000 11,200 13,600 0,000 38,700
13 SCOLARO MICOL 11/09/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 0,000 0,000 11,300 14,500 0,000 25,800
14 TRIULZI SONIA 23/01/2003 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT

1 COLAIANNI CHIARA 04/09/2001 FORZA E VIRTU 14,800
2 PASQUALETTI MAYRA J. 15/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,775
3 FERRARI FEDERICA 02/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 14,750
4 ANCORA GRETA 16/01/1997 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,725
5 GOMEZ REYES ASIA 09/01/1999 SALGEN 14,550
6 BERNARDINI  ALESSIA 12/05/2002 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,450
7 CASTELLI VALENTINA 01/09/2000 PGS AUXILIUM 14,350
8 BENSI CECILIA 03/03/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 14,125
9 SCAGLIONE MARTINA 07/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 14,050

10 SOLFERINO ALESSIA 13/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,950
11 BEVILACQUA  FRANCESCA 13/11/2001 AURORA 76 13,900
12 VARLOTTA YLENIA 25/09/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 13,475
13 SCOLARO MICOL 11/09/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 0,000
14 TRIULZI SONIA 23/01/2003 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società PA

1 FERRARI FEDERICA 02/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 12,400
2 SOLFERINO ALESSIA 13/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,350
3 ANCORA GRETA 16/01/1997 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,300
4 BERNARDINI  ALESSIA 12/05/2002 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,750
5 COLAIANNI CHIARA 04/09/2001 FORZA E VIRTU 11,700
6 PASQUALETTI MAYRA J. 15/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 11,450
7 SCAGLIONE MARTINA 07/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 11,150
8 CASTELLI VALENTINA 01/09/2000 PGS AUXILIUM 10,950
9 VARLOTTA YLENIA 25/09/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 10,850

10 BENSI CECILIA 03/03/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 10,700
11 GOMEZ REYES ASIA 09/01/1999 SALGEN 8,450
12 BEVILACQUA  FRANCESCA 13/11/2001 AURORA 76 0,000
13 SCOLARO MICOL 11/09/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 0,000
14 TRIULZI SONIA 23/01/2003 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000

Senior Programma B1



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società TV

1 ANCORA GRETA 16/01/1997 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 15,000
2 GOMEZ REYES ASIA 09/01/1999 SALGEN 14,850
3 PASQUALETTI MAYRA J. 15/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,550
4 FERRARI FEDERICA 02/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 13,250
5 SCAGLIONE MARTINA 07/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 13,150
6 SOLFERINO ALESSIA 13/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,150
7 BENSI CECILIA 03/03/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 13,150
8 CASTELLI VALENTINA 01/09/2000 PGS AUXILIUM 13,000
9 COLAIANNI CHIARA 04/09/2001 FORZA E VIRTU 12,550

10 BERNARDINI  ALESSIA 12/05/2002 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,850
11 SCOLARO MICOL 11/09/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 11,300
12 BEVILACQUA  FRANCESCA 13/11/2001 AURORA 76 11,200
13 VARLOTTA YLENIA 25/09/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 11,150
14 TRIULZI SONIA 23/01/2003 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società CL

1 ANCORA GRETA 16/01/1997 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,800
2 BERNARDINI  ALESSIA 12/05/2002 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,750
3 SCOLARO MICOL 11/09/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 14,500
4 FERRARI FEDERICA 02/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 14,200
5 VARLOTTA YLENIA 25/09/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 14,200
6 COLAIANNI CHIARA 04/09/2001 FORZA E VIRTU 14,100
7 PASQUALETTI MAYRA J. 15/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,950
8 GOMEZ REYES ASIA 09/01/1999 SALGEN 13,700
9 CASTELLI VALENTINA 01/09/2000 PGS AUXILIUM 13,650

10 BEVILACQUA  FRANCESCA 13/11/2001 AURORA 76 13,600
11 SCAGLIONE MARTINA 07/12/2000 FORZA E VIRTU 13,350
12 SOLFERINO ALESSIA 13/06/2001 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,250
13 BENSI CECILIA 03/03/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 12,150
14 TRIULZI SONIA 23/01/2003 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,000



Prova Nazionale "Don Bosco Cup"

02  Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Società VT PA TV CL
PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 ZAMENGO GLORIA 20/11/2007 ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,875 12,100 14,600 14,950 12,100 44,425

2 GASBARRO FRANCESCA 01/10/2006 SALGEN 15,28 12,55 13,80 15,00 12,550 44,075

3 LANZAVECCHIA CHIARA 09/08/2006 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,300 13,500 14,400 15,000 13,500 43,700

4 GRANATA   GIORGIA 13/02/2006 OGAWA 14,825 13,950 13,800 14,350 13,800 43,125

5 NANI SARA 09/08/2006 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,075 12,700 14,500 14,300 12,700 42,875

6 BRESSAN ANGELA 21/12/2006 G.S. AUDACE 14,600 12,900 13,200 14,950 12,900 42,750

7 DELLA SALA REBECCA 30/03/2007 SMST 13,825 11,700 14,200 14,550 11,700 42,575

8 CASTIGLIONE SOFIA 24/03/2006 ADS PLAY SPORT 15,175 10,350 13,250 14,100 10,350 42,525

9 PRISCO MAYA 29/09/2006 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,125 10,750 14,100 13,750 10,750 41,975

10 CUSANO SOFIA 05/07/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 14,575 12,050 13,150 14,250 12,050 41,975

11 GARIGLIO ELISA 14/12/2006 SANTENA 14,400 13,600 13,550 13,550 13,550 41,550

12 GIRARDI MARIA VITTORIA 18/06/2007 JUNIOR 2000 13,800 10,750 13,900 13,800 10,750 41,500

13 GIBELLATO GIULIA 28/02/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 14,325 12,050 12,950 13,850 12,050 41,125

14 MARI VALERIA 10/11/2006 SALGEN 14,75 12,65 13,15 13,20 12,650 41,100

15 TIBALDESCHI MARGHERITA 19/06/2007 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,300 11,050 12,650 13,600 11,050 40,550

16 MARCUZZO GIORGIA 01/02/2007 ARTISTICA SPINEA 7,225 12,200 13,250 15,000 7,225 40,450

17 MUSSINO VALENTINA 01/12/2006 SMST 14,000 12,900 13,000 13,850 12,900 40,850

18 SEGA GINEVRA 08/11/2007 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,450 12,500 13,750 10,950 10,950 39,700

19 CONIGLIO VALENTINA 14/02/2006 SANTENA 14,775 8,450 11,250 13,500 8,450 39,525

20 GIORIA SARA 28/10/2007 SAN DAMIANO 7,275 13,900 10,800 14,300 7,275 39,000

21 SCARSI INES  29/06/2007 ARTISTICA 2000 14,000 10,550 10,850 13,900 10,550 38,750

22 MINIO GIULIA 10/07/2006 G&A  14,325 9,650 11,700 12,050 9,650 38,075

23 CRIVELLO ELENA 05/07/2007 SANTENA 13,725 10,750 11,450 12,850 10,750 38,025

24 MICHELETTI REBECCA 05/04/2007 G&A  14,150 11,550 10,150 12,050 10,150 37,750

25 PICCININI FRANCESCA 05/10/2007 GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,300 10,550 8,900 13,850 8,900 37,700

26 CIPRIANO FRANCESCA 28/12/2006 SMST 13,600 9,300 9,600 13,750 9,300 36,950
27 BACIGALUPO CAMILLA PGS AUXILIUM 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
28 FUSTELLA  ALICE 06/07/2007 SPORT è SALUTE 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

Programma B2Under 15
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Cognome Nome Società VT

1 GASBARRO FRANCESCA SALGEN 15,28
2 CASTIGLIONE SOFIA ADS PLAY SPORT 15,175
3 GRANATA   GIORGIA OGAWA 14,825
4 ZAMENGO GLORIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,875
5 CONIGLIO VALENTINA SANTENA 14,775
6 MARI VALERIA SALGEN 14,75
7 BRESSAN ANGELA G.S. AUDACE 14,600
8 CUSANO SOFIA PGS AUXILIUM 14,575
9 GARIGLIO ELISA SANTENA 14,400

10 MINIO GIULIA G&A  14,325
11 GIBELLATO GIULIA PGS AUXILIUM 14,325
12 LANZAVECCHIA CHIARA OLIMPIA ASTI 14,300
13 TIBALDESCHI MARGHERITA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 14,300
14 MICHELETTI REBECCA G&A  14,150
15 PRISCO MAYA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,125
16 NANI SARA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,075
17 MUSSINO VALENTINA SMST 14,000
18 SCARSI INES  ARTISTICA 2000 14,000
19 DELLA SALA REBECCA SMST 13,825
20 GIRARDI MARIA VITTORIA JUNIOR 2000 13,800
21 CRIVELLO ELENA SANTENA 13,725
22 CIPRIANO FRANCESCA SMST 13,600
23 SEGA GINEVRA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,450
24 PICCININI FRANCESCA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,300
25 GIORIA SARA SAN DAMIANO 7,275
26 MARCUZZO GIORGIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 7,225
27 BACIGALUPO CAMILLA PGS AUXILIUM 0,000
28 FUSTELLA  ALICE SPORT è SALUTE 0,000

Cognome Nome Società PA

1 GRANATA   GIORGIA OGAWA 13,950
2 GIORIA SARA SAN DAMIANO 13,900
3 GARIGLIO ELISA SANTENA 13,600
4 LANZAVECCHIA CHIARA OLIMPIA ASTI 13,500
5 MUSSINO VALENTINA SMST 12,900
6 BRESSAN ANGELA G.S. AUDACE 12,900
7 NANI SARA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,700
8 MARI VALERIA SALGEN 12,65
9 GASBARRO FRANCESCA SALGEN 12,55

10 SEGA GINEVRA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 12,500
11 MARCUZZO GIORGIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 12,200
12 ZAMENGO GLORIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 12,100
13 GIBELLATO GIULIA PGS AUXILIUM 12,050
14 CUSANO SOFIA PGS AUXILIUM 12,050
15 DELLA SALA REBECCA SMST 11,700
16 MICHELETTI REBECCA G&A  11,550
17 TIBALDESCHI MARGHERITA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 11,050
18 PRISCO MAYA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 10,750
19 CRIVELLO ELENA SANTENA 10,750
20 GIRARDI MARIA VITTORIA JUNIOR 2000 10,750
21 SCARSI INES  ARTISTICA 2000 10,550
22 PICCININI FRANCESCA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 10,550
23 CASTIGLIONE SOFIA ADS PLAY SPORT 10,350
24 MINIO GIULIA G&A  9,650
25 CIPRIANO FRANCESCA SMST 9,300
26 CONIGLIO VALENTINA SANTENA 8,450
27 BACIGALUPO CAMILLA PGS AUXILIUM 0,000
28 FUSTELLA  ALICE SPORT è SALUTE 0,000

Cognome Nome Società TV

1 ZAMENGO GLORIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,600
2 NANI SARA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,500
3 LANZAVECCHIA CHIARA OLIMPIA ASTI 14,400
4 DELLA SALA REBECCA SMST 14,200
5 PRISCO MAYA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,100
6 GIRARDI MARIA VITTORIA JUNIOR 2000 13,900
7 GRANATA   GIORGIA OGAWA 13,800
8 GASBARRO FRANCESCA SALGEN 13,80
9 SEGA GINEVRA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,750

10 GARIGLIO ELISA SANTENA 13,550
11 MARCUZZO GIORGIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 13,250
12 CASTIGLIONE SOFIA ADS PLAY SPORT 13,250
13 BRESSAN ANGELA G.S. AUDACE 13,200
14 CUSANO SOFIA PGS AUXILIUM 13,150
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15 MARI VALERIA SALGEN 13,15
16 MUSSINO VALENTINA SMST 13,000
17 GIBELLATO GIULIA PGS AUXILIUM 12,950
18 TIBALDESCHI MARGHERITA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 12,650
19 MINIO GIULIA G&A  11,700
20 CRIVELLO ELENA SANTENA 11,450
21 CONIGLIO VALENTINA SANTENA 11,250
22 SCARSI INES  ARTISTICA 2000 10,850
23 GIORIA SARA SAN DAMIANO 10,800
24 MICHELETTI REBECCA G&A  10,150
25 CIPRIANO FRANCESCA SMST 9,600
26 PICCININI FRANCESCA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 8,900
27 BACIGALUPO CAMILLA PGS AUXILIUM 0,000
28 FUSTELLA  ALICE SPORT è SALUTE 0,000

Cognome Nome Società CL

1 MARCUZZO GIORGIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 15,000
2 LANZAVECCHIA CHIARA OLIMPIA ASTI 15,000
3 GASBARRO FRANCESCA SALGEN 15,00
4 ZAMENGO GLORIA ARTISTICA SPINEA 14,950
5 BRESSAN ANGELA G.S. AUDACE 14,950
6 DELLA SALA REBECCA SMST 14,550
7 GRANATA   GIORGIA OGAWA 14,350
8 NANI SARA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,300
9 GIORIA SARA SAN DAMIANO 14,300

10 CUSANO SOFIA PGS AUXILIUM 14,250
11 CASTIGLIONE SOFIA ADS PLAY SPORT 14,100
12 SCARSI INES  ARTISTICA 2000 13,900
13 GIBELLATO GIULIA PGS AUXILIUM 13,850
14 PICCININI FRANCESCA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,850
15 MUSSINO VALENTINA SMST 13,850
16 GIRARDI MARIA VITTORIA JUNIOR 2000 13,800
17 PRISCO MAYA ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,750
18 CIPRIANO FRANCESCA SMST 13,750
19 TIBALDESCHI MARGHERITA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 13,600
20 GARIGLIO ELISA SANTENA 13,550
21 CONIGLIO VALENTINA SANTENA 13,500
22 MARI VALERIA SALGEN 13,20
23 CRIVELLO ELENA SANTENA 12,850
24 MINIO GIULIA G&A  12,050
25 MICHELETTI REBECCA G&A  12,050
26 SEGA GINEVRA GINNASTICA GAGLIAUDO 10,950
27 BACIGALUPO CAMILLA PGS AUXILIUM 0,000
28 FUSTELLA  ALICE SPORT è SALUTE 0,000
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Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT PA TV CL

PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 GRANZIERO ILARIA 15/01/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 15,350 0,000 14,650 14,600 0,000 44,600

2 FLORIS MARTINA 07/08/2004 LE GINNASTICHE 14,950 0,000 15,100 14,550 0,000 44,600

3 BELLUNATO CARLOTTA 15/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 15,175 12,050 14,250 14,750 12,050 44,175

4 FABRIS CLARA 29/08/2004 G.S. AUDACE 15,275 11,300 13,550 15,100 11,300 43,925

5 DAL PRÀ  EMMA 03/05/2005 JUNIOR 2000 14,275 11,450 14,300 14,800 11,450 43,375

6 CRIOLLO PAZ EVELYN 06/12/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 15,000 12,250 13,800 14,550 12,250 43,350

7 VERDINA DANIELA 15/01/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 15,200 11,750 13,950 13,650 11,750 42,800

8 BIASIOTTI GINEVRA 17/12/2005 FOLGORE 15,175 12,15 12,85 14,75 12,150 42,775

9 ALI' FRANCESCA 29/11/2005 G.S. AUDACE 14,550 12,550 13,550 14,350 12,550 42,450

10 RUSCONI CHIARA 16/08/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 15,350 12,450 12,950 14,100 12,450 42,400

11 PRANDATO CAMILLA 10/12/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 14,625 0,000 13,450 13,750 0,000 41,825

12 AGNESE CAMILLA 08/01/2004 NICHE 13,525 0,000 13,700 14,550 0,000 41,775

13 MONFORTE GIULIA 18/10/2005 G&A  15,250 11,700 12,650 13,800 11,700 41,700

14 GIANMARINI ELENA 27/08/2005 OGAWA 14,250 13,550 13,200 13,800 13,200 41,600

15 FAVRIN SARA 25/11/2005 JUNIOR 2000 13,850 10,600 12,950 14,750 10,600 41,550

16 CASAROTTO  ELENA 01/12/2005 AURORA 76 13,900 0,000 13,350 14,100 0,000 41,350

17 GIUSTINI CECILIA 11/12/2004 FOLGORE 15 8,8 13,55 12,6 8,800 41,150

18 CAVALLO ALICE 29/04/2004 SMST 13,600 12,250 13,550 13,900 12,250 41,050

19 MEDA GIORGIA 26/05/2005 AURORA 76 13,675 0,000 12,550 14,700 0,000 40,925

20 BESSONE  LUDOVICA 04/08/2005 NICHE 14,500 10,200 12,000 14,350 10,200 40,850

21 DE LUCA GIADA 31/10/2004 SMST 14,025 12,350 12,600 13,200 12,350 39,825
22 ELIA SOFIA 19/06/2005 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 14,000 0,000 11,550 13,050 0,000 38,600
23 PAVAN TEODORA 26/06/2004 G.S. AUDACE 0,000 0,000 0,000 14,050 0,000 14,050

Programma B2Under 17
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Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT

1 GRANZIERO ILARIA 15/01/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 15,350

2 RUSCONI CHIARA 16/08/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 15,350

3 FABRIS CLARA 29/08/2004 G.S. AUDACE 15,275
4 MONFORTE GIULIA 18/10/2005 G&A  15,250
5 VERDINA DANIELA 15/01/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 15,200

6 BELLUNATO CARLOTTA 15/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 15,175

7 BIASIOTTI GINEVRA 17/12/2005 FOLGORE 15,175

8 CRIOLLO PAZ EVELYN 06/12/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 15,000

9 GIUSTINI CECILIA 11/12/2004 FOLGORE 15

10 FLORIS MARTINA 07/08/2004 LE GINNASTICHE 14,950

11 PRANDATO CAMILLA 10/12/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 14,625
12 ALI' FRANCESCA 29/11/2005 G.S. AUDACE 14,550
13 BESSONE  LUDOVICA 04/08/2005 NICHE 14,500
14 DAL PRÀ  EMMA 03/05/2005 JUNIOR 2000 14,275
15 GIANMARINI ELENA 27/08/2005 OGAWA 14,250
16 DE LUCA GIADA 31/10/2004 SMST 14,025
17 ELIA SOFIA 19/06/2005 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 14,000
18 CASAROTTO  ELENA 01/12/2005 AURORA 76 13,900
19 FAVRIN SARA 25/11/2005 JUNIOR 2000 13,850
20 MEDA GIORGIA 26/05/2005 AURORA 76 13,675
21 CAVALLO ALICE 29/04/2004 SMST 13,600
22 AGNESE CAMILLA 08/01/2004 NICHE 13,525
23 PAVAN TEODORA 26/06/2004 G.S. AUDACE 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società PA

1 GIANMARINI ELENA 27/08/2005 OGAWA 13,550
2 ALI' FRANCESCA 29/11/2005 G.S. AUDACE 12,550
3 RUSCONI CHIARA 16/08/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 12,450
4 DE LUCA GIADA 31/10/2004 SMST 12,350
5 CRIOLLO PAZ EVELYN 06/12/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 12,250
6 CAVALLO ALICE 29/04/2004 SMST 12,250
7 BIASIOTTI GINEVRA 17/12/2005 FOLGORE 12,15
8 BELLUNATO CARLOTTA 15/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 12,050
9 VERDINA DANIELA 15/01/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 11,750

10 MONFORTE GIULIA 18/10/2005 G&A  11,700
11 DAL PRÀ  EMMA 03/05/2005 JUNIOR 2000 11,450
12 FABRIS CLARA 29/08/2004 G.S. AUDACE 11,300
13 FAVRIN SARA 25/11/2005 JUNIOR 2000 10,600
14 BESSONE  LUDOVICA 04/08/2005 NICHE 10,200
15 GIUSTINI CECILIA 11/12/2004 FOLGORE 8,8
16 AGNESE CAMILLA 08/01/2004 NICHE 0,000
17 ELIA SOFIA 19/06/2005 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 0,000
18 GRANZIERO ILARIA 15/01/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000
19 PRANDATO CAMILLA 10/12/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000
20 PAVAN TEODORA 26/06/2004 G.S. AUDACE 0,000
21 FLORIS MARTINA 07/08/2004 LE GINNASTICHE 0,000
22 MEDA GIORGIA 26/05/2005 AURORA 76 0,000
23 CASAROTTO  ELENA 01/12/2005 AURORA 76 0,000
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Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società TV

1 FLORIS MARTINA 07/08/2004 LE GINNASTICHE 15,100
2 GRANZIERO ILARIA 15/01/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 14,650
3 DAL PRÀ  EMMA 03/05/2005 JUNIOR 2000 14,300
4 BELLUNATO CARLOTTA 15/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 14,250
5 VERDINA DANIELA 15/01/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 13,950
6 CRIOLLO PAZ EVELYN 06/12/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 13,800
7 AGNESE CAMILLA 08/01/2004 NICHE 13,700
8 CAVALLO ALICE 29/04/2004 SMST 13,550
9 ALI' FRANCESCA 29/11/2005 G.S. AUDACE 13,550

10 FABRIS CLARA 29/08/2004 G.S. AUDACE 13,550
11 GIUSTINI CECILIA 11/12/2004 FOLGORE 13,55
12 PRANDATO CAMILLA 10/12/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 13,450
13 CASAROTTO  ELENA 01/12/2005 AURORA 76 13,350
14 GIANMARINI ELENA 27/08/2005 OGAWA 13,200
15 RUSCONI CHIARA 16/08/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 12,950
16 FAVRIN SARA 25/11/2005 JUNIOR 2000 12,950
17 BIASIOTTI GINEVRA 17/12/2005 FOLGORE 12,85
18 MONFORTE GIULIA 18/10/2005 G&A  12,650
19 DE LUCA GIADA 31/10/2004 SMST 12,600
20 MEDA GIORGIA 26/05/2005 AURORA 76 12,550
21 BESSONE  LUDOVICA 04/08/2005 NICHE 12,000
22 ELIA SOFIA 19/06/2005 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 11,550
23 PAVAN TEODORA 26/06/2004 G.S. AUDACE 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società CL

1 FABRIS CLARA 29/08/2004 G.S. AUDACE 15,100
2 DAL PRÀ  EMMA 03/05/2005 JUNIOR 2000 14,800
3 BELLUNATO CARLOTTA 15/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 14,750
4 FAVRIN SARA 25/11/2005 JUNIOR 2000 14,750
5 BIASIOTTI GINEVRA 17/12/2005 FOLGORE 14,75
6 MEDA GIORGIA 26/05/2005 AURORA 76 14,700
7 GRANZIERO ILARIA 15/01/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 14,600
8 AGNESE CAMILLA 08/01/2004 NICHE 14,550
9 CRIOLLO PAZ EVELYN 06/12/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 14,550

10 FLORIS MARTINA 07/08/2004 LE GINNASTICHE 14,550
11 BESSONE  LUDOVICA 04/08/2005 NICHE 14,350
12 ALI' FRANCESCA 29/11/2005 G.S. AUDACE 14,350
13 RUSCONI CHIARA 16/08/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 14,100
14 CASAROTTO  ELENA 01/12/2005 AURORA 76 14,100
15 PAVAN TEODORA 26/06/2004 G.S. AUDACE 14,050
16 CAVALLO ALICE 29/04/2004 SMST 13,900
17 GIANMARINI ELENA 27/08/2005 OGAWA 13,800
18 MONFORTE GIULIA 18/10/2005 G&A  13,800
19 PRANDATO CAMILLA 10/12/2004 ADS PLAY SPORT 13,750
20 VERDINA DANIELA 15/01/2004 PGS AUXILIUM 13,650
21 DE LUCA GIADA 31/10/2004 SMST 13,200
22 ELIA SOFIA 19/06/2005 QUADRIFOGLIO ROSSO 13,050
23 GIUSTINI CECILIA 11/12/2004 FOLGORE 12,6
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Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT PA TV CL

PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/05/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 15,525 0,000 14,850 13,950 0,000 44,325

2 CRIVELLARO VALENTINA 26/04/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 15,025 0,000 12,700 14,700 0,000 42,425

3 CARANDO SILVIA 20/05/1997 SMST 13,325 14,900 12,250 13,800 12,250 42,025

4 FERRARI  ROBERTA 13/09/2001 DON BOSCO SAVONA 14,425 10,850 13,500 13,950 10,850 41,875

5 COLLINO NICOLE 24/04/2003 G&A  14,700 11,250 10,350 13,900 10,350 39,850

6 COCO VALENTINA 03/02/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 13,700 12,150 11,750 13,700 11,750 39,550

7 GAIA DENISE 02/04/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 14,725 11,300 12,050 12,100 11,300 38,875

8 BODO BEATRICE 15/11/2003 ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società VT

1 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/05/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 15,525

2 CRIVELLARO VALENTINA 26/04/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 15,025

3 GAIA DENISE 02/04/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 14,725

4 COLLINO NICOLE 24/04/2003 G&A  14,700

5 FERRARI  ROBERTA 13/09/2001 DON BOSCO SAVONA 14,425

6 COCO VALENTINA 03/02/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 13,700

7 CARANDO SILVIA 20/05/1997 SMST 13,325

8 BODO BEATRICE 15/11/2003 ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società PA

1 CARANDO SILVIA 20/05/1997 SMST 14,900

2 COCO VALENTINA 03/02/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 12,150

3 GAIA DENISE 02/04/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 11,300

4 COLLINO NICOLE 24/04/2003 G&A  11,250

5 FERRARI  ROBERTA 13/09/2001 DON BOSCO SAVONA 10,850

6 BODO BEATRICE 15/11/2003 ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

7 CRIVELLARO VALENTINA 26/04/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 0,000

8 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/05/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 0,000

Programma B2Senior
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Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società TV

1 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/05/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 14,850

2 FERRARI  ROBERTA 13/09/2001 DON BOSCO SAVONA 13,500

3 CRIVELLARO VALENTINA 26/04/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 12,700

4 CARANDO SILVIA 20/05/1997 SMST 12,250

5 GAIA DENISE 02/04/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 12,050

6 COCO VALENTINA 03/02/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 11,750

7 COLLINO NICOLE 24/04/2003 G&A  10,350

8 BODO BEATRICE 15/11/2003 ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000

Cognome Nome
Data di 

Nascita
Società CL

1 CRIVELLARO VALENTINA 26/04/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 14,700

2 FERRARI  ROBERTA 13/09/2001 DON BOSCO SAVONA 13,950

3 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/05/2001 LE GINNASTICHE 13,950

4 COLLINO NICOLE 24/04/2003 G&A  13,900

5 CARANDO SILVIA 20/05/1997 SMST 13,800

6 COCO VALENTINA 03/02/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 13,700

7 GAIA DENISE 02/04/2002 FORZA E VIRTU 12,100

8 BODO BEATRICE 15/11/2003 ADS PLAY SPORT 0,000


